County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

962,845

925

27,162

127,431

33,369

10,954

728,398

15,506

138,241

530,750

14,281

86,140

93,469

10,981

463,878

57,989

17.5* - 25

108,376
11.26%

68
7.35%

2,049
7.54%

16,517
12.96%

2,523
7.56%

1,696
15.48%

82,604
11.34%

1,394
8.99%

13,043
9.43%

77,429
14.59%

1,846
12.93%

8,999
10.45%

14,632
15.65%

919
8.37%

70,891
15.28%

9,347
16.12%

26 -35

166,923
17.34%

90
9.73%

3,061
11.27%

20,197
15.85%

3,892
11.66%

1,941
17.72%

107,507
14.76%

2,047
13.20%

16,226
11.74%

104,015
19.60%

2,280
15.97%

13,538
15.72%

18,022
19.28%

1,461
13.30%

95,162
20.51%

11,310
19.50%

19

36 -45

171,634
17.83%

127
13.73%

3,572
13.15%

20,225
15.87%

4,534
13.59%

1,730
15.79%

121,389
16.67%

2,439
15.73%

20,977
156.17%

95,024
17.90%

2,230
15.62%

14,892
17.29%

16,044
17.17%

1,762
16.05%

82,528
17.79%

9,902
17.08%

46 - 55

155,492
16.15%

130
14.05%

3,392
12.49%

16,913
13.27%

4,272
12.80%

1,311
11.97%

116,404
15.98%

2,043
13.18%

20,197
14.61%

72,340
13.63%

1,833
12.84%

12,637
14.67%

12,949
13.85%

1,442
13.13%

62,507
13.47%

7,882
13.59%

56 - 65

147,929
15.36%

166
17.95%

4,946
18.21%

18,429
14.46%

6,103
18.29%

1,576
14.39%

118,911
16.33%

2,653
17.11%

24,952
18.05%

71,764
13.52%

2,192
15.35%

12,067
14.01%

13,016
13.93%

1,739
15.84%

63,765
13.75%

8,064
13.91%



Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 212,491
Percent 22.07%
Alpine 344
Percent 37.19%
Amador 10,142
Percent 37.34%
Butte 35,150
Percent 27.58%
Calaveras 12,045
Percent 36.10%
Colusa 2,700
Percent 24.65%
Contra Costa 181,583
Percent 24.93%
Del Norte 4,930
Percent 31.79%
El Dorado 42,846
Percent 30.99%
Fresno 110,178
Percent 20.76%
Glenn 3,900
Percent 27.31%
Humboldt 24,007
Percent 27.87%
Imperial 18,806
Percent 20.12%
Inyo 3,658
Percent 33.31%
Kern 89,025
Percent 19.19%
Kings 11,484
Percent 19.80%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

38,582

15,161

5,834,380

81,655

174,299

12,031

53,718

136,547

5,347

8,020

219,764

86,505

77,044

1,900,495

298,688

13,636

17.5* - 25

3,244
8.41%

1,438
9.48%

691,709
11.86%

13,075
16.01%

17,831
10.23%

896
7.45%

4,663
8.68%

23,834
17.45%

376
7.03%

754
9.40%

32,348
14.72%

9,364
10.82%

5,632
7.18%

240,431
12.65%

31,758
10.63%

1,058
7.76%

26 - 35
4,908
12.72%

2,264
14.93%

1,175,678
20.15%

15,064
18.45%

17,537
10.06%

1,465
12.18%

6,843
12.74%

28,011
20.51%

610
11.41%

1,271
15.85%

39,088
17.79%

12,612
14.58%

8,933
11.59%

337,604
17.76%

40,455
13.54%

1,513
11.10%

21

36 -45
5,682
14.73%

2,379
15.69%

1,018,732
17.46%

12,958
15.87%

23,547
13.51%

1,689
14.04%

8,150
15.17%

22,728
16.64%

707
13.22%

1,472
18.35%

33,817
15.39%

12,907
14.92%

12,154
15.78%

288,772
15.19%

49,330
16.52%

1,813
13.30%

46 - 55
4,988
12.93%

2,103
13.87%

836,770
14.34%

10,415
12.75%

27,538
15.80%

1,429
11.88%

7,443
13.86%

17,853
13.07%

668
12.49%

1,129
14.08%

27,670
12.59%

11,940
13.80%

10,684
13.87%

275,836
14.51%

46,504
15.57%

1,519
11.14%

56 - 65
6,984
18.10%

2,545
16.79%

859,053
14.72%

11,180
13.69%

31,370
18.00%

2,206
18.34%

8,074
15.03%

18,398
13.47%

913
17.07%

1,333
16.62%

32,250
14.67%

14,144
16.35%

12,521
16.25%

305,744
16.09%

47,460
15.89%

2,335
17.12%



Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 12,776
Percent 33.11%
Lassen 4,432
Percent 29.23%
Los Angeles 1,252,438
Percent 21.47%
Madera 18,963
Percent 23.22%
Marin 56,476
Percent 32.40%
Mariposa 4,346
Percent 36.12%
Mendocino 18,545
Percent 34.52%
Merced 25,723
Percent 18.84%
Modoc 2,073
Percent 38.77%
Mono 2,061
Percent 25.70%
Monterey 54,591
Percent 24.84%
Napa 25,538
Percent 29.52%
Nevada 27,220
Percent 35.33%
Orange 452,108
Percent 23.79%
Placer 83,181
Percent 27.85%
Plumas 5,398
Percent 39.59%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,424,052

918,128

39,349

1,242,464

2,026,485

530,950

401,486

182,309

445,768

248,194

1,065,243

172,189

116,674

2,215

28,592

277,905

17.5* - 25

196,162
13.77%

109,814
11.96%

5,456
13.87%

176,446
14.20%

242,401
11.96%

46,163
8.69%

58,536
14.58%

20,240
11.10%

47,131
10.57%

37,333
15.04%

135,524
12.72%

21,374
12.41%

11,377
9.75%

149
6.73%

2,142
7.49%

30,697
11.05%

26 - 35
260,508
18.29%

163,764
17.84%

6,849
17.41%

254,536
20.49%

376,858
18.60%

121,688
22.92%

70,509
17.56%

23,710
13.01%

69,050
15.49%

42,121
16.97%

179,413
16.84%

26,086
15.15%

16,674
14.29%

191
8.62%

3,149
11.01%

44,776
16.11%

23

36 -45
234,823
16.49%

162,442
17.69%

6,792
17.26%

215,828
17.37%

345,832
17.07%

99,918
18.82%

67,109
16.72%

26,873
14.74%

72,436
16.25%

35,756
14.41%

160,949
15.11%

26,210
15.22%

18,634
15.97%

310
14.00%

4,026
14.08%

47,260
17.01%

46 - 55
202,498
14.22%

136,374
14.85%

5,777
14.68%

176,701
14.22%

297,809
14.70%

76,737
14.45%

60,118
14.97%

22,890
12.56%

71,069
15.94%

29,737
11.98%

172,827
16.22%

23,676
13.75%

15,549
13.33%

291
13.14%

3,647
12.76%

39,959
14.38%

56 - 65
215,209
15.11%

139,494
15.19%

6,309
16.03%

181,153
14.58%

305,502
15.08%

73,529
13.85%

60,776
15.14%

28,792
15.79%

72,876
16.35%

36,502
14.71%

178,048
16.71%

26,934
15.64%

19,272
16.52%

416
18.78%

4,810
16.82%

45,118
16.24%



Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 314,852
Percent 22.11%
Sacramento 206,240
Percent 22.46%
San Benito 8,166
Percent 20.75%
San Bernardino 237,800
Percent 19.14%
San Diego 458,083
Percent 22.60%
San Francisco 112,915
Percent 21.27%
San Joaquin 84,438
Percent 21.03%
San Luis Obispo 59,804
Percent 32.80%
San Mateo 113,206
Percent 25.40%
Santa Barbara 66,745
Percent 26.89%
Santa Clara 238,482
Percent 22.39%
Santa Cruz 47,909
Percent 27.82%
Shasta 35,168
Percent 30.14%
Sierra 858
Percent 38.74%
Siskiyou 10,818
Percent 37.84%
Solano 70,095
Percent 25.22%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

319,747

301,509

55,437

37,762

7,492

223,853

36,350

530,239

122,802

45,878

23,061,263

17.5* - 25

33,177
10.38%

43,295
14.36%

7,366
13.29%

4,097
10.85%

443
5.91%

38,570
17.23%

2,921
8.04%

67,065
12.65%

19,942
16.24%

5,694
12.41%

2,854,159
12.38%

26 - 35
45,163
14.12%

56,623
18.78%

9,501
17.14%

5,499
14.56%

823
10.99%

45,855
20.48%

4,352
11.97%

87,523
16.51%

21,069
17.16%

8,588
18.72%

4,206,406
18.24%

25

36 -45
48,369
15.13%

51,389
17.04%

9,021
16.27%

5,678
15.04%

1,036
13.83%

38,501
17.20%

5,101
14.03%

80,142
15.11%

19,410
15.81%

8,733
19.04%

3,858,424
16.73%

46 - 55
42,475
13.28%

42,407
14.06%

7,874
14.20%

4,905
12.99%

1,043
13.92%

29,632
13.24%

4,361
12.00%

74,746
14.10%

17,319
14.10%

6,553
14.28%

3,343,207
14.50%

56 - 65
51,605
16.14%

44,122
14.63%

8,597
15.51%

6,446
17.07%

1,290
17.22%

29,011
12.96%

6,108
16.80%

86,801
16.37%

17,630
14.36%

6,943
15.13%

3,508,075
15.21%



Report of Registration as of September 5, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 98,958
Percent 30.95%
Stanislaus 63,673
Percent 21.12%
Sutter 13,078
Percent 23.59%
Tehama 11,137
Percent 29.49%
Trinity 2,857
Percent 38.13%
Tulare 42,284
Percent 18.89%
Tuolumne 13,507
Percent 37.16%
Ventura 133,962
Percent 25.26%
Yolo 27,432
Percent 22.34%
Yuba 9,367
Percent 20.42%
State Total 5,290,992
Percent 22.94%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range

