County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	962,845	108,376	166,923	171,634	155,492	147,929
Percent		11.26%	17.34 %	17.83 %	16.15 %	15.36%
Alpine	925	68	90	127	130	166
Percent		7.35%	9.73%	13.73 %	14.05 %	17.95%
Amador	27,162	2,049	3,061	3,572	3,392	4,946
Percent		7.54%	11.27%	13.15%	12.49%	18.21%
Butte	127,431	16,517	20,197	20,225	16,913	18,429
Percent		12.96%	15.85%	15.87%	13.27%	14.46%
Calaveras	33,369	2,523	3,892	4,534	4,272	6,103
Percent		7.56%	11.66%	13.59%	12.80%	18.29%
Colusa	10,954	1,696	1,941	1,730	1,311	1,576
Percent		15.48%	17.72%	15.79%	11.97%	14.39%
Contra Costa Percent	728,398	82,604 11.34%	107,507 14.76%	121,389 16.67%	116,404 15.98%	118,911 16.33%
Del Norte	15,506	1,394	2,047	2,439	2,043	2,653
Percent		8.99%	13.20%	15.73%	13.18%	17.11%
El Dorado	138,241	13,043	16,226	20,977	20,197	24,952
Percent		9.43%	11.74%	15.17%	14.61%	18.05%
Fresno	530,750	77,429	104,015	95,024	72,340	71,764
Percent		14.59%	19.60%	17.90%	13.63 %	13.52%
Glenn	14,281	1,846	2,280	2,230	1,833	2,192
Percent		12.93%	15.97%	15.62 %	12.84%	15.35%
Humboldt	86,140	8,999	13,538	14,892	12,637	12,067
Percent		10.45%	15.72%	17.29%	14.67%	14.01%
Imperial	93,469	14,632	18,022	16,044	12,949	13,016
Percent		15.65%	19.28%	17.17%	13.85%	13.93%
Inyo	10,981	919	1,461	1,762	1,442	1,739
Percent		8.37%	13.30%	16.05%	13.13%	15.84%
Kern	463,878	70,891	95,162	82,528	62,507	63,765
Percent		15.28%	20.51%	17.79%	13.47%	13.75%
Kings	57,989	9,347	11,310	9,902	7,882	8,064
Percent		16.12%	19.50%	17.08%	13.59%	13.91%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	212,491
Percent	22.07%
Alpine Percent	344 37.19%
Amador	10,142
Percent	37.34%
Butte	35,150
Percent	27.58%
Calaveras	12,045
Percent	36.10%
Colusa	2,700
Percent	24.65%
Contra Costa	181,583
Percent	24.93%
Del Norte Percent	4,930 31.79%
El Dorado	42,846
Percent	30.99%
Fresno	110,178
Percent	20.76%
Glenn	3,900
Percent	27.31%
Humboldt	24,007
Percent	27.87%
Imperial Percent	18,806 20.12%
Inyo	3,658
Percent	33.31%
Kern	89,025
Percent	19.19%
Kings	11,484
Percent	19.80%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	38,582	3,244	4,908	5,682	4,988	6,984
Percent		8.41%	12.72%	14.73%	12.93%	18.10%
Lassen	15,161	1,438	2,264	2,379	2,103	2,545
Percent		9.48%	14.93%	15.69%	13.87%	16.79%
Los Angeles Percent	5,834,380	691,709 11.86%	1,175,678 20.15%	1,018,732 17.46 %	836,770 14.34%	859,053 14.72%
Madera	81,655	13,075	15,064	12,958	10,415	11,180
Percent		16.01%	18.45 %	15.87%	12.75%	13.69%
Marin	174,299	17,831	17,537	23,547	27,538	31,370
Percent		10.23%	10.06%	13.51%	15.80%	18.00%
Mariposa	12,031	896	1,465	1,689	1,429	2,206
Percent		7.45%	12.18%	14.04%	11.88%	18.34%
Mendocino	53,718	4,663	6,843	8,150	7,443	8,074
Percent		8.68%	12.74%	15.17%	13.86%	15.03%
Merced	136,547	23,834	28,011	22,728	17,853	18,398
Percent		17.45%	20.51%	16.64%	13.07%	13.47%
Modoc	5,347	376	610	707	668	913
Percent		7.03%	11.41%	13.22%	12.49%	17.07%
Mono	8,020	754	1,271	1,472	1,129	1,333
Percent		9.40%	15.85 %	18.35%	14.08%	16.62%
Monterey Percent	219,764	32,348 14.72%	39,088 17.79%	33,817 15.39%	27,670 12.59%	32,250 14.67%
Napa	86,505	9,364	12,612	12,907	11,940	14,144
Percent		10.82%	14.58%	14.92%	13.80%	16.35%
Nevada	77,044	5,532	8,933	12,154	10,684	12,521
Percent		7.18%	11.59%	15.78%	13.87%	16.25%
Orange	1,900,495	240,431	337,604	288,772	275,836	305,744
Percent		12.65%	17.76%	15.19%	14.51%	16.09%
Placer	298,688	31,758	40,455	49,330	46,504	47,460
Percent		10.63%	13.54%	16.52%	15.57%	15.89%
Plumas	13,636	1,058	1,513	1,813	1,519	2,335
Percent		7.76%	11.10%	13.30%	11.14%	17.12%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Lake	12,776
Percent	33.11%
Lassen	4,432
Percent	29.23%
Los Angeles	1,252,438
Percent	21.47%
Madaya	10.002
Madera Percent	18,963 23.22%
	20.22 /0
Marin	56,476
Percent	32.40%
Mariposa	4,346
Percent	36.12%
Mendocino	18,545
Percent	34.52%
Merced	25,723
Percent	18.84%
Modoc	2,073 38.77 %
Percent	30.77%
Mono	2,061
Percent	25.70%
Monterey	54,591
Percent	24.84%
Napa	25,538
Percent	29.52%
Noveda	07.000
Nevada Percent	27,220 35.33%
T Groom	33.3370
Orange	452,108
Percent	23.79%
Placer	83,181
Percent	27.85%
Plumas	5,398
Percent	39.59%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside Percent	1,424,052	196,162 13.77%	260,508 18.29%	234,823 16.49%	202,498 14.22%	215,209 15.11%
Sacramento Percent	918,128	109,814 11.96%	163,764 17.84%	162,442 17.69%	136,374 14.85 %	139,494 15.19%
San Benito Percent	39,349	5,456 13.87%	6,849 17.41%	6,792 17.26%	5,777 14.68 %	6,309 16.03%
San Bernardino Percent	1,242,464	176,446 14.20%	254,536 20.49%	215,828 17.37%	176,701 14.22%	181,153 14.58%
San Diego Percent	2,026,485	242,401 11.96%	376,858 18.60%	345,832 17.07%	297,809 14.70%	305,502 15.08%
San Francisco Percent	530,950	46,163 8.69%	121,688 22.92%	99,918 18.82%	76,737 14.45 %	73,529 13.85 %
San Joaquin Percent	401,486	58,536 14.58%	70,509 17.56%	67,109 16.72%	60,118 14.97%	60,776 15.14%
San Luis Obispo Percent	182,309	20,240 11.10%	23,710 13.01%	26,873 14.74%	22,890 12.56%	28,792 15.79%
San Mateo Percent	445,768	47,131 10.57%	69,050 15.49%	72,436 16.25 %	71,069 15.94%	72,876 16.35%
Santa Barbara Percent	248,194	37,333 15.04%	42,121 16.97%	35,756 14.41%	29,737 11.98%	36,502 14.71%
Santa Clara Percent	1,065,243	135,524 12.72%	179,413 16.84%	160,949 15.11%	172,827 16.22%	178,048 16.71%
Santa Cruz Percent	172,189	21,374 12.41%	26,086 15.15%	26,210 15.22%	23,676 13.75%	26,934 15.64%
Shasta Percent	116,674	11,377 9.75%	16,674 14.29%	18,634 15.97%	15,549 13.33%	19,272 16.52%
Sierra Percent	2,215	149 6.73%	191 8.62%	310 14.00%	291 13.14%	416 18.78%
Siskiyou Percent	28,592	2,142 7.49%	3,149 11.01%	4,026 14.08%	3,647 12.76%	4,810 16.82%
Solano Percent	277,905	30,697 11.05%	44,776 16.11%	47,260 17.01%	39,959 14.38%	45,118 16.24%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Riverside	314,852
Percent	22.11%
Sacramento	206,240
Percent	22.46%
San Benito	8,166
Percent	20.75%
roroom	20.70
San Bernardino	237,800
Percent	19.14%
San Diego	458,083
Percent	22.60%
0 5 :	440.045
San Francisco Percent	112,915 21.27%
reiceiit	21.27 /0
San Joaquin	84,438
Percent	21.03%
San Luis Obispo	59,804
Percent	32.80%
Cara Mata a	442.000
San Mateo Percent	113,206 25.40 %
reicent	23.40 /0
Santa Barbara	66,745
Percent	26.89%
Santa Clara	238,482
Percent	22.39%
Canta Cour	47,000
Santa Cruz Percent	47,909 27.82 %
reicent	21.02/0
Shasta	35,168
Percent	30.14%
Sierra	858
Percent	38.74%
Cialdivari	40.040
Siskiyou Percent	10,818 37.84 %
. 0.00111	J1.U7/0
Solano	70,095
Percent	25.22%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	319,747	33,177	45,163	48,369	42,475	51,605
Percent		10.38%	14.12%	15.13%	13.28%	16.14%
Stanislaus	301,509	43,295	56,623	51,389	42,407	44,122
Percent		14.36%	18.78%	17.04%	14.06%	14.63%
Sutter	55,437	7,366	9,501	9,021	7,874	8,597
Percent		13.29%	17.14%	16.27%	14.20%	15.51%
Tehama	37,762	4,097	5,499	5,678	4,905	6,446
Percent		10.85%	14.56%	15.04%	12.99%	17.07%
Trinity	7,492	443	823	1,036	1,043	1,290
Percent		5.91%	10.99%	13.83%	13.92%	17.22%
Tulare	223,853	38,570	45,855	38,501	29,632	29,011
Percent		17.23%	20.48%	17.20%	13.24%	12.96%
Tuolumne	36,350	2,921	4,352	5,101	4,361	6,108
Percent		8.04%	11.97%	14.03%	12.00%	16.80%
Ventura	530,239	67,065	87,523	80,142	74,746	86,801
Percent		12.65%	16.51%	15.11%	14.10%	16.37%
Yolo	122,802	19,942	21,069	19,410	17,319	17,630
Percent		16.24%	17.16%	15.81%	14.10%	14.36%
Yuba	45,878	5,694	8,588	8,733	6,553	6,943
Percent		12.41%	18.72%	19.04%	14.28%	15.13%
State Total	23,061,263	2,854,159	4,206,406	3,858,424	3,343,207	3,508,075
Percent		12.38%	18.24%	16.73%	14.50%	15.21%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	98,958
Percent	30.95%
Stanislaus	63,673
Percent	21.12%
Sutter	13,078
Percent	23.59%
Tehama	11,137
Percent	29.49%
Trinity	2,857
Percent	38.13%
Tulare	42,284
Percent	18.89%
Tuolumne	13,507
Percent	37.16%
Ventura	133,962
Percent	25.26%
Yolo	27,432
Percent	22.34%
Yuba	9,367
Percent	20.42%
State Total	5,290,992
Percent	22.94%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.